I
Molecular aspects determining homeostasis and its disturbances.

Chairman: Prof dr hab. Ryszard Bobowiec (Chair of Preclinical of Veterinary Science,
Department of Pathophysiology, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University of Life Sciences
in Lublin, tel. 81-445-66-65, e-mail: ryszard.bobowiec@up.lublin.pl)

Vice-chairman: dr hab. Marcin Arciszewski (Department of Animal Anatomy and
Histology, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, University of Life Sciences in Lublin; tel. 81-445-
69-24, e-mail: mb.arciszewski@wp.pl)

1
Current trends in diagnostics and control of infectious diseases of animals.

Chairman: Prof dr hab. Zbigniew Gradzki (Department of Epizootiology and Clinic of
Infectious Diseases, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel.
81-445-62-00; e-mail: gradzki@up.lublin.pl)

Vice-chairman: Dr Lukasz Jarosz ((Department of Epizootiology and Clinic of Infectious
Diseases, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-
62-14; e-mail: lukasz.jarosz@up.lublin.pl)

The protection of human and animal’s health during the risk of infection.

Chairman: Dr hab. Renata Urban-Chmiel (Institute of Biological Bases of Animal
Diseases, Sub-department of Veterinary Prevention and Avian Diseases, Faculty of
Veterinary Medicine University of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-60-36; e-mail:
renata.urban@up.lublin.pl)

Vice-chairman dr hab. Kinga Wieczorek (Department of Hygiene of Food of Animal
Origin, National Veterinary Research Institute, 24-100 Pulawy, e-mail:
kinga.wieczorek@piwet.pulawy.pl)

v
Current problems in pathology and therapy of dogs and cats.

Chairman: Dr hab. Jacek Madany (Chair and Clinic of Internal Medicine, Department of
Internal Diseases of pets animals, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University of Life Sciences
in Lublin, tel. 81-445-61-84, e-mail: madjac21@wp.pl)

Vice-chairman: dr lwona Taszkun (Chair and Clinic of Internal Medicine, Department of
Clinical Diagnostics and Veterinary Dermatology, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University
of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-61-91, e-mail: iwona.taszkun@up.lublin.pl)
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\%
Practical application of biotechnology in horses’ breeding

Chairman: Prof dr hab. Leszek Krakowski (Department of Andrology and Biotechnology
of Reproduction, Chair and Department of Animal Reproduction, Faculty of Veterinary
Medicine University of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-61-69, e-mail:
leszek.krakowski@up.lublin.pl )

Vice-Chairman: Prof dr hab. Zygmunt Wrona: (Department of Andrology and
Biotechnology of Reproduction, Chair and Department of Animal Reproduction, Faculty of
Veterinary Medicine, University of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-61-72, e-mail:
zygmunt.wrona@up.lublin.pl)

VI
The diseases of ruminants.

Chairman: Dr hab. Krzysztof Lutnicki (Chair and Clinic of Internal Medicine, Department
of Internal Diseases of Farm Animals and Horses, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University
of Life Sciences in Lublin, tel. 81-445-61-73; e-mail: krzysztof.lutnicki@up.lublin.pl)

Vice-chairman: Dr hab. Przemystaw Sobiech (Department of Internal Medicine, Faculty of
Veterinary Medicine, University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn, tel. +48 89 523-34-87, e-
mail: psobiech@uwm.edu.pl)
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